

DASG SENATE MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, October 20, 2021 4:00 pm Remotely Via Zoom Chair: Anahí Ruvalcaba Contact: dasgpresident@fhda.edu

Dennis Shannakian (he/him/his) is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASG Senate Fall 2021

Join Zoom Meeting https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/j/93406036812?pwd=VHVYdTBxRWo1ejVSTkZNM1N4N0Eydz09

Meeting ID: 934 0603 6812 Passcode: 179362 One tap mobile +14086380968,,93406036812# US (San Jose) +16699006833,,93406036812# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) Meeting ID: 934 0603 6812 Find your local number: <u>https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/u/acR5WTIcDW</u>

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

• October 13, 2021

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Advisor Announcements

Please note: Advisors are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Advisor Announcements.

Senate Announcements

Please note: Senators are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Senate Announcements.

Student Trustee Announcements

Please note: The Student Trustee is limited to ten minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Student Trustee Announcements.

Shared Governance Reports

Inter Club Council Reports

Internal Committee Reports

Consent Calendar

- 1. Appoint Karin Budi as Vice Chair of Environmental Sustainability.
- 2. Appoint Anya Bergstrom as Vice Chair of Programs and Events.
- 3. Appoint Sara Sangari as Vice Chair of Legislative Affairs.
- 4. Appoint Afizah Ghazali to the Marketing and Communications committee.

Business Items

5. <u>ACTION</u>

Title: Affirming New DASG Senators Description: To affirm into office new DASG Senators Mohamed Elmashad and Jason You. Presenters: Anahi Ruvalcaba

Time: 5 minutes

6. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: DASG Election Code Changes Description: To review and approved changes to the DASG Elections Code. Presenters: Sarah Morales Time: 15 minutes

DASG Elections Code – ARTICLE III: CANDIDATES – Section 2: Candidate Eligibility Requirements – B. In addition, all DASG Senate Candidates must:

...

During Spring Quarter all Elected DASG Senate Candidates Must:

- 1. Attend at least three (3) two (2) Senate meetings
- 2. Attend at least three (3) two (2) DASG Senate Internal Committee meetings

Also, add "Acts" to the Adherence Clause in the DASG Elections Code.

7. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: Review DASG Bylaws Changes – First Reading Description: This item is to review suggested changes to the DASG Bylaws. Calendar: 10/20 First Reading, 10/27 Second Reading, 11/3 Third Reading, 11/10 Vote Presenters: Erin Valdecanas Time: 15 minutes

8. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: Provide Update from Casie Wheat, Assessment Center Supervisor Description: To provide an update about conversation with Casie Wheat, Assessment Center Supervisor. Presenters: Fiza Syed Time: 10 minutes

9. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: Halloween Event Description: This item is to discuss a collaboration between Mentors at De Anza and DASG for a Halloween Event. Presenters: Luiza Eloy, Rose Chan Time: 10 minutes

10. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: Committee Presentations Description: Each committee chair will share their goals and plans for the year. This week we have two presenters. Presenters: Sunnie Chen, Erin Valdecanas Time: 5 minutes

Introduction and Approval of Prospective Senators

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Senate Announcements

Please note: Senators are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Senate Announcements.

Student Trustee Announcements

Please note: The Student Trustee is limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Student Trustee Announcements.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Upcoming Events